
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer  
District: Bogura 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.008.23.3882 Date: 24.09.2023 

e-Tender Notice No: 19/2023-2024 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID 
& Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 

1 873742 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Shimabari UP-Madhyabhag Bazar Road from Ch. 00m-2000m under 
Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110883016].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-35] 

11/10/2023 
Up to  

16.00 PM 

12/10/2023 
Up to  

13.00 PM 
2 873743 

LTM 
Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Shimabari UP-Chamarpathalia Hat Roa from Ch. 00m-1600m under 
Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110883035].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-36] 

3 873744 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Kusumbi UP (UZR)-Jamunna Hat (UZR) Road from Ch. 00m-715m 
under Sherpur Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110883038].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-37] 

4 873745 
LTM 

Sherpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Kella (Bazer)-Bagra (RHD) Road from Ch. 00m-950m under Sherpur 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110884021].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-38] 

5 873746 
LTM 

Shibganj 

Periodic Maintenance of Atmul Hat-Pirob UP via Norail Road from Ch. 4460m-4700m under 
Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110943018].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-39] 

6 873747 
LTM 

Shibganj 

Periodic Maintenance of Kickok UP-Biharhat via Sangsardighi Road from Ch. 00m-3200m 
under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110943010].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-40] 

7 873748 
LTM 

Shibganj 

Periodic Maintenance of Shibgonj UP-Aliarhat via Aladipur Road from Ch. 4880m-7200m under 
Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110943005]  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-41] 

8 873749 
LTM 

Shibganj 

Periodic Maintenance of Panchpirtola (Muradpur) NHW-Mirpur Notun Bazar Road (Shibgonj 
Part) Road from Ch. 00m-1200m under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 
110944048]. [Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-42] 

9 873750 
LTM 

Shibganj 

Periodic Maintenance of Mohastan Mazar Road from Ch. 00m-800m under Shibganj Upazila, 
District: Bogura [Road ID # 110945075]. 
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-43] 

10 873751 
LTM 

Shibganj 

Periodic Maintenance of Deauli UP-Rahabal Hat via Pakurtola Road from Ch. 00m-2610m 
under Shibganj Upazila, District: Bogura [Road ID # 110943016].  
[Package # e-Tender/LGED/Bogu/GOBM/23-24/RW-44] 

 
 
 
 

 
(Md. Golam Morshed) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Bogura 

Phone: 02588813322 
e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
5 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sherpur/Shibganj, District: Bogura. 

8 Editor, The Daily Chandni Bazar, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 26/09/2023 in a precise  Format (Size 3 Column X 

7⸍⸍) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 

(Md. Golam Morshed) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail : xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd

